TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
The Cybrant Corp.		12/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Martini Software, Inc.			
Street Address:	9890 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 200			
City:	San Diego			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92121			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2548011	CYBRANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)455-5775

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-751-0472

Email: hhernandez@jurisventure.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Hernandez

Address Line 1: 9323 Chesapeake Dr., Suite B1
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ESCALATE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Hernandez
Signature:	/Holly J. Hernandez/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0479

900068776

Date:	02/07/2007
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Ownership-Cybrant Corp to BM Software (file stamped)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Ownership-Cybrant Corp to BM Software (file stamped)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Ownership-Cybrant Corp to BM Software (file stamped)#page3.tif source=Certificate of Ownership-Cybrant Corp to BM Software (file stamped)#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE CYBRANT CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BLUE MARTINI SOFTWARE, INC." UNDER THE NAME

OF "BLUE MARTINI SOFTWARE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2006, AT 2:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

298107**4** 8100**M** \



Varnet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 5336563

DATE: 01-08-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:23 FM 12/28/2006 FILED 02:52 FM 12/28/2006 SRV 061195889 - 2981074 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING

THE CYBRANT CORP.

INTO

BLUE MARTINI SOFTWARE, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Blue Martini Software, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 12th day of January, 1999, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation");

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Corporation owns at least 90% of the capital stock of The Cybrant Corp., a corporation incorporated on the 4th day of March, 1999 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that the Corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on the 15th day of December, 2006 A.D., determined to and did merge into itself said The Cybrant Corp., which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS the Corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of The Cybrant Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware;

WHEREAS the Corporation desires to merge into itself the said The Cybrant Corp., and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires the effective date of the merger to be December 31, 2006.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge into itself said The Cybrant Corp. and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the effective date of the merger shall be December 31, 2006;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of the Corporation be and hereby is directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said The Cybrant Corp. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

]	IN WI	TNES	S WHERE	OF, the C	orporatio	n has	cau	sed its corpo	rate seal	to be
affixed			certificate		signed			authorized	officer	
							•		_	
				By:_	1		_			
				Autho	rized Of	ficer (
				Name	JO1-	tw,	M	tu vi d r i		
				Print	or Type					
				Titles	Юn.	or C r d	N A	4		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 02/07/2007